

**OFFICE OF COMPTROLLER
LALA LAJPAT RAI UNIVERSITY OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES
HISAR**

Amendment No. 2/2023

No. CVU/LUVAS/IF/2023/5089

Dated: 22/9/23

In exercise of the powers vested upon him, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to order the following amendment in Rule 3.6 (Disposal of money received) of LUVAS Account Code Volume-1.

Chapter – III (University Account)		
Rule	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
3.6		
	All money received under rule 3.4 shall be immediately entered in a cash book in Form VU 3/3 on the receipt side in the Miscellaneous column. The money so received shall be credited into the University account on every Monday or as soon as it exceeds Rs. 1000, whichever is earlier. The bank pay-in-slip in support of the credits shall be carefully preserved.	All money received under rule 3.4 shall be immediately entered in a cash book in Form VU 3/3 on the receipt side in the Miscellaneous column. The money so received shall be credited into the University account on every Monday or as soon as it exceeds Rs. 3000, whichever is earlier. The bank pay-in-slip in support of the credits shall be carefully preserved.

The above amendment of LUVAS Account Code Volume-1 may be brought to the notice of all concerned.

Suresh
Comptroller 22/9/23

Endst. No. CVU/LUVAS/IF/2023/5090-5135

Dated: 22/9/23

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please:-

1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, LUVAS, Hisar
2. All Deans/Directors/Officers/HODs/Offices (including outstations), LUVAS, Hisar
3. Joint Director (Local Audit), LUVAS, Hisar
4. Dr. Dinesh Mittal, Incharge, University website, LUVAS, Hisar for uploading on the website of LUVAS
5. Dr. Gaurav Charaya, Social Media Champion, LUVAS, Hisar
6. P.S. to Comptroller, LUVAS, Hisar

Suresh
22/9/23
Asstt. Registrar
For Comptroller